



15 McCabe St North Fremantle WA 6159 **T**: +08 9389 8880

www.newfieldresources.com.au

## **ASX Announcement**

15 March 2023

## LOAN AGREEMENT - CLARIFICATION

Further to its announcement dated 14 March 2023 titled "Loan Agreement", Newfield Resources Limited (**Newfield** or **Company**) (ASX: **NWF**) would like to provide the following additional information:

Wonder Holdings Pty Ltd (**Wonder Holdings**), the counterparty to the Loan Agreement, is a private investment entity that has significant ownership of listed and unlisted equities. A long-standing shareholder of Newfield, Wonder Holdings has been and continues to be highly supportive of the Company's capital raising activities; and the Company advises that Wonder Holdings took up their full entitlement in the September 2021 non-renounceable rights issue that raised a total of approximately AU\$37.47 million.

The Board of Directors has undertaken several direct enquiries with Wonder Holdings to obtain an understanding of their capacity to deliver under the Loan Agreement; and the Company has drawn down AU\$9.85 million under the facility as at close of business today.

The Board expresses its sincere appreciation for their continuing strong support.

AUTHORISED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS